TANAM BRATAMAR HTM TENTAMAR BANK BANK HAT INDI

ADDRESS.

Q3-20-2001
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #57

03-28-2001



101650815

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



	MARKS ONLY
O: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
ubmission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
onveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Bulletin Board, Inc.	Month Day Year  03 01 2001
Formerly	
	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	<del></del>
eceiving	Mark if additional names of receiving parties
Name Media West - TAC, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 50 West Liberty Street, Suite 802	
Address (line 2) Bank of America Plaza	
Address (line 3) Reno	NV 89501 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
X Corporation Association	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware
28/2001 TDIAZ1 00000008 1652380 FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY
1	
C:481 40.00 OP	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an arding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, Park

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002270 FRAME: 0301

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic F	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 202-776-2876
Name	Suzanne M. Underwald, Esq.
Address (line 1)	Dow, Lohnes & Albertson, PLLC
Address (line 2)	1200 New Hampshire Ave., N.W.
Address (line 3)	Suite 800
Address (line 4)	Washington DC 20036
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1
Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)  1652380 1652
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.
Fee Amour Method of Deposit (Enter for	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account
To att ind Suzar	and Signature  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as licated herein.  The M. Underwald, Esq.  Signature  Date Signed
Nan	e of Person Signing \ Signature

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002270 FRAME: 0302

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Bulletin Board, Inc. ("Assignor"), an Alabama corporation, having a principal place of business at 6005-C Monticello Drive, Montgomery, Alabama 36117, is the owner of the following mark, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark"):

MarkReg. NumberReg. DateBULLETIN BOARD1,652,380July 30, 1991

WHEREAS, Media West – TAC, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 50 West Liberty Street, Suite 802, Bank of America Plaza, Reno, Nevada 89501, desires to acquire said Mark, its registration, and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, effective as of the date of execution below.

Signed this 1st day of March, 2001.

BULLETIN BOARD, INC.

By: Man M. Humphreville

Name: Susan M. Humphreville

Title: Chief Financial Officer & Asst. Secretary

State of <u>California</u>) ss:
County of <u>Los Angelos</u>)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001.

RECORDED: 03/20/2001

Notary Public Fuller

My Commission Expires: NW. 30, 2001



TRADEMARK
REEL: 002270 FRAME: 0303